
SATURDAY MORNING JAN. 20 *Satellite Times differ from TV/Cable listings.

Cable Dish DTV  8 AM 8:30 9 AM 9:30 10 AM 10:30 11 AM 11:30 12 LM 12:30

(2) 2 2 KREM Innovate Inspect Basketball NCAA Vill./Con. (L) Basketball NCAA Tex./W.Va. (L)

(3)   KLTV (6:00) Good Day G. Feet Stanton UFC Road Octagon Tip-Off Basket. NCAA Xav./Set. Hall (L)

(4) 9170 4 KXLY Wild C. Ocean S.Rescue Wildlife R. Park Vacation World of X Games Count Basket.

(5) 137 275 QVC (7:00) AM Style Saturday Morning Q A weekly shopping showcase.

(6) 9172 6 KHQ (7:00) KHQ Saturday Wake Up Soccer EPL Newcastle vs Man. City (L) GoalZone Alpine Skiing FIS

(7) 9176 7 KSLS W.Shop RoughC O.House O.House House TestK Feast Martha Cook's Meals

(8)   KGW Voyager WildVet Journey Soccer EPL Newcastle vs Man. City (L) GoalZone Alpine Skiing FIS

(9) 9174 28 KAYU (7:00) KAYU Market Marketplace UFC Road Octagon Tip-Off Basket. NCAA Xav./Set. Hall (L)

(10) 308 504 STARZ (7:50) + Hugo (‘11) Asa Butterfield. ++ G-Force (‘09) Bill Nighy. ++ Legally Blonde 
(11) 200 202 MSNBC (7:00) AM Joy News Velshi MSNBC Live MSNBC Live MSNBC Live

(12)  514 STZEN (7:15) +++ Top Gun  (:05) Addams Family Values  (:40) ++ Tommy Boy (:20) Overboard 
(13)   KOLB DinoT Odd Squad Biz Kid$ Garden Garden Sewing Quilt Sew 2Stitch

(14)   DISC Bayou Silver Dirty Jobs Dirty Jobs Dirty Jobs Dirty Jobs

(15) 172 291 DISN Transyl Tangled StuckM. StuckM. Andi M. Andi M. Bizaard. Bizaard. Raven's. Raven's.

(16)   TNT Law & Order Law & Order Law & Order Law & Order Law & Order

(17) 177 297 TOON TeenT. TeenT. TeenT. Teen Titans Go! UNIKITT TeenT. TeenT. TeenT. TeenT.

(18) 180 311 FREE 7: Beyond ++ Bad News Bears (‘05) Billy Bob Thornton. Planes (‘13) Dane Cook.

(19) 139 247 NATG Port Protection Breakout Breakout Breakout Hard Time

(20)   TBS (6:30) Knocked Up  Detour Detour Detour Detour Detour Detour Detour Detour

(21) 196 277 TRAV Mystery Museum Mystery Museum Mystery Museum Exp. Unkown Man/Food Man/Food

(22) 5302 209 ESLN2 (6:00) Tennis ITF Basketball NCAA (L) Basketball NCAA (L)

(23) 140 206 ESLN Gameday (L) Basketball NCAA (L) Basketball NCAA (L)

(24) 200 202 CNN CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom

(25) 167 326 GAC (7:00) Top 20 Top 20 Country Countdown LogCabin LogCabin LogCabin LogCabin

(26)   TVLAND Rose. Rose. Rose. Rose. Rose. Rose. Rose. Rose. Rose. Rose.

(27) 110 231 FOOD Brunch Barefoot Barefoot Pioneer Pioneer Southern The Kitchen Cooking Giada

(28) 118 265 A&E Flipping Vegas Zombie House Flip. Zombie House Flip. Rental Rental Rooster & Butch

(29) 208 355 CNBC (7:00) Soccer EPL (L) Paid Program 

(30)  254 AMC Rifleman (:45) +++ Pulp Fiction (‘94) Uma Thurman, John Travolta. (:45) ++ Armageddon 
(31)   TLC Undercover Boss Undercover Boss Undercover Boss Undercover Boss Undercover Boss

(32) 185 312 HALL F.House F.House ++ Flower Girl (‘09) Marla Sokoloff. Bridal Wave (‘15) Arielle Kebbel.

(33) 105 242 USA (7:00) Paid Program Chrisley The Condemned 2 (‘15) Randy Orton. ++ The Condemned 
(34) 108 252 LIFE Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid This Time Cleveland 
(35) 122 244 SYFY The Magicians Carrie (‘13) Chloë Grace Moretz. +++ The Cabin in the Woods 
(36)   ANLL Tanked! Tanked! Insane Pools Insane Pools Insane Pools

(37) 205 360 FNC Forbes Cash In America's News HQ News HQ Journal Editorial R.

(97)  251 OXY Snapped: Killer Snapped: Killer Snapped: Killer Snapped: Killer Snapped: Killer

(98) 120 269 HIST Curse Oak Island The Curse of Oak Island: Outdoors Curse Oak Island

(99) 112 229 HGTV FlipFlop FlipFlop FlipFlop FlipFlop FlipFlop H.Hunt Fixer Upper Fixer Upper

SATURDAY AFTERNOON JAN. 20 *Satellite Times differ from TV/Cable listings.

Cable Dish DTV  1 LM 1:30 2 LM 2:30 3 LM 3:30 4 LM 4:30 5 LM 5:30

(2) 2 2 KREM Basketball NCAA Arizona at Stanford (L) Paid Paid Access Weekend News News

(3)   KLTV 11: Basket. NFL Champ. Chase Paid Paid Paid Man Man 5 O'Clock News

(4) 9170 4 KXLY (12:30) Basketball NBA Okl./Cle. (L) Minute Homes News News Count Basket.

(5) 137 275 QVC (10:00) Saturday Q Sleep Number Bed Shark Solutions Dooney & Bourke

(6) 9172 6 KHQ Snowboarding USSA Paid Paid Paid News Basketball NCAA

(7) 9176 7 KSLS Antiques Rd. British Baking Globe Trekker Places Grown Oregon Still

(8)   KGW Snowboarding USSA Paid Paid Getaway St.Talk News News

(9) 9174 28 KAYU 11: Basket. NFL Champ. Chase Paid To Be Announced Mike&M. Mike&M.

(10) 308 504 STARZ (:10) The Family (‘13) Robert De Niro. (:55) +++ Saving Private Ryan (‘98) Tom Hanks. Movie

(11) 200 202 MSNBC MSNBC Live MSNBC Live All in Rachel Maddow The Last Word

(12)  514 STZEN (12:20) Overboard  (:15) ++ Star Trek V: The Final Frontier (:05) +++ King Kong (‘76) Jessica Lange.

(13)   KOLB Cook's TestK Chef's Martha Motor. Woodwri. Woodsh. House O.House News.

(14)   DISC Dirty Jobs Dirty Jobs Dirty Jobs Dirty Jobs Dirty Jobs

(15) 172 291 DISN Underc. Underc. Bunk'd Bunk'd Jessie Jessie StuckM. StuckM. Andi M. Andi M.

(16)   TNT NCIS: New Orleans NCIS: New Orleans ++ Now You See Me (‘13) Jesse Eisenberg. Movie

(17) 177 297 TOON UNIKITT TeenT. TeenT. TeenT. TeenT. UNIKITT TeenT. TeenT. TeenT. TeenT.

(18) 180 311 FREE (:05) ++++ Pinocchio (‘40) Dick Jones. (:10) +++ The Iron Giant (:15) Pocahontas 
(19) 139 247 NATG Hard Time Hard Time Hard Time Hard Time Bush on 9/ 11

(20)   TBS Detour Detour Detour Detour Friends Friends Friends Friends Friends Friends

(21) 196 277 TRAV Man/Food Man/Food Food Paradise Food Paradise Food Paradise Food Paradise

(22) 5302 209 ESLN2 Basketball NCAA (L) Basketball NCAA (L) SportsCenter

(23) 140 206 ESLN Basketball NCAA (L) Basketball NCAA (L) Gameday /:15 

(24) 200 202 CNN CNN Newsroom CNN Special CNN Special CNN Special CNN Special

(25) 167 326 GAC LogCabin LogCabin LogCabin LogCabin Barnwood Builders Barnwood Builders Barnwood Builders

(26)   TVLAND Rose. Rose. Rose. Rose. Rose. Rose. G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls

(27) 110 231 FOOD Kids Baking Cakes Vegas Ca WorstCooks WorstCooks WorstCooks

(28) 118 265 A&E Live PD Live PD Live PD

(29) 208 355 CNBC (9:00) Paid Program Guide Guide Guide Guide Guide Guide Guide Guide

(30)  254 AMC (11:45) ++ Armageddon (‘98) Bruce Willis. (:15) Breaking Bad (:25) Breaking Bad BreakBad

(31)   TLC Hayley Ever After Say Yes Say Yes Say Yes Say Yes Say Yes Say Yes Say Yes Say Yes

(32) 185 312 HALL Chance at Romance Ryan McPartlin. The Perfect Bride (‘17) Pascale Hutton. Unleashing Mr. ...
(33) 105 242 USA 11: The Condem... (:05) ++ The Last Witch Hunter (‘15) Vin Diesel. :25 G.I. Joe: The Rise of Co...

(34) 108 252 LIFE 12: Cleveland Ab... His Double Life Emmanuelle Vaugier. Deadly Delusion (‘18) Haylie Duff.

(35) 122 244 SYFY ++ I, Frankenstein Yvonne Strahovski. ++++ Skyfall (‘12) Helen McCrory, Ralph Fiennes, Daniel 

(36)   ANLL The Vet Life The Vet Life The Vet Life Pit Bull Parolees Pit Bull Parolees

(37) 205 360 FNC News HQ America's News HQ Report Saturday Watters World

(97)  251 OXY Snapped: Killer Snapped: Killer Snapped: Killer Snapped: Killer Snapped: Killer

(98) 120 269 HIST Curse Oak Island Curse Oak Island Pawn S. Pawn S. Pawn S. Pawn S. Pawn S. Pawn S.

(99) 112 229 HGTV Fixer Upper NRevival H.Hunt H.Hunt H.Hunt H.Hunt H.Hunt H.Hunt H.Hunt

SUNDAY AFTERNOON JAN. 21 *Satellite Times differ from TV/Cable listings.

Cable Dish DTV  1 LM 1:30 2 LM 2:30 3 LM 3:30 4 LM 4:30 5 LM 5:30

(2) 2 2 KREM (12:00) Football NFL AFC Championship (L) Whack Whack Lucky D. News News

(3)   KLTV Paid Paid Paid Paid PreGame (:40) Football NFL NFC Championship (L)

(4) 9170 4 KXLY (12:00) Truth & Lies To Be Announced Paid Hollywd. News News

(5) 137 275 QVC (12:00) In the Kitchen With David Cook with David Venable. Martha Stewart Oster Oven

(6) 9172 6 KHQ (12:00) FigSkate ISU Snowboard USSA Paid Paid Paid Paid News News

(7) 9176 7 KSLS Nova Health Matters 3 Miles An Hour American Masters

(8)   KGW (12:00) FigSkate ISU Snowboard USSA Paid Paid Getaway Ins. Ed. News News

(9) 9174 28 KAYU Mike&M. BigBang 2½Men Paid PreGame (:40) Football NFL NFC Championship (L)

(10) 308 504 STARZ Movie Resident Evil: The Final Ch... (:20) +++ The Patriot (‘00) Heath Ledger, Mel Gibson.

(11) 200 202 MSNBC MSNBC Live MSNBC Live Meet the Press Kasie DC

(12)  514 STZEN (11:40) King Kong  (:55) ++ The Talented Mr. Ripley  (:20) +++ Rudy (‘93) Sean Astin.

(13)   KOLB Perform. Jazz and the Philharmonic FocusEu. News Contrary W.Week Insight News.

(14)   DISC Alaska/Frontier Alaska/Frontier Alaska/Frontier Alaska/Frontier Alaska/Frontier

(15) 172 291 DISN Underc. Underc. Bunk'd Bunk'd Jessie Jessie StuckM. StuckM. Andi M. Andi M.

(16)   TNT (12:00) Cinderella  (:15) +++ The Blind Side (‘09) Tim McGraw, Sandra Bullock. Screen Actor (L)

(17) 177 297 TOON Ben 10 OK K.O.! Teen T. Teen T. BareBear BareBear TeenT. TeenT. OK K.O.! OK K.O.!

(18) 180 311 FREE (:15) ++ Mars Needs Moms Seth Green. (:15) ++++ Pocahontas Irène Bédard. (:15) Big Hero 6 
(19) 139 247 NATG The Lost JFK Tapes: The Assassination JFK: The Lost CIA Secret Area 51

(20)   TBS (:20) +++ Avatar  (2009,Fantasy) Sam Worthington, Giovanni Ribisi, Zoe Saldana. 24th ScreenActor

(21) 196 277 TRAV Bizarre Bizarre Food Paradise Food Paradise Food Paradise Food Paradise

(22) 5302 209 ESLN2 (12:00) Basket. NCAA Basketball NCAA Fla. S./L.ville (L) ESPN Gymnastics NCAA Ala./LSU

(23) 140 206 ESLN (12:00) Golf Basketball SportsCenter Soccer FIFA

(24) 200 202 CNN CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom

(25) 167 326 GAC Alaska Alaska Alaska Alaska FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip

(26)   TVLAND G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls Reba Reba Reba Reba

(27) 110 231 FOOD Bakers vs. Fakers WorstCooks WorstCooks WorstCooks WorstCooks

(28) 118 265 A&E Intervention Intervention S. Wars S. Wars S. Wars S. Wars S. Wars S. Wars

(29) 208 355 CNBC (3:30) Paid Program Shark Tank Shark Tank Shark Tank Shark Tank

(30)  254 AMC +++ Dirty Dancing (‘87) Patrick Swayze. +++ Pretty Woman (‘90) Richard Gere.

(31)   TLC Say Yes-Dress Wedding SOS (P) Family by the Ton Family by the Ton SeekSisterWife

(32) 185 312 HALL Date With Love (‘16) Andrew Walker. Frozen in Love (‘18) Rachael Leigh Cook. Harvest Love 
(33) 105 242 USA Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU

(34) 108 252 LIFE (10:00) +++ Titanic Leonardo DiCaprio. Pregnant at 17 Josie Bissett. The Wrong House 
(35) 122 244 SYFY Movie ++ Skyline (‘10) Eric Balfour. +++ Contagion (‘11) Kate Winslet, Matt Damon.

(36)   ANLL Lone Star Law North Woods Law North Woods Law North Woods Law North Woods Law

(37) 205 360 FNC News HQ Greg Gutfeld Show News HQ FOX Report OBJECTified

(97)  251 OXY Snapped Snapped Snapped Snapped Snapped

(98) 120 269 HIST American Pickers American Pickers American Pickers American Pickers American Pickers

(99) 112 229 HGTV FleaFlip FleaFlip B & M (P) H.Hunt Fixer Upper Fixer Upper Fixer Upper

SUNDAY EVENING JAN. 21 *Satellite Times differ from TV/Cable listings.

Cable Dish DTV  6 LM 6:30 7 LM 7:30 8 LM 8:30 9 LM 9:30 10 LM 10:30

(2) 2 2 KREM KREM 2 News at 6 60 Minutes 60 Minutes S.W.A.T. NCIS: Los Angeles

(3)   KLTV Football The O.T. The Resident (P) (:20) TMZ Feud Feud 10 O'Clock News

(4) 9170 4 KXLY News Paid Home Videos Home Videos Shark Tank Shark Tank

(5) 137 275 QVC Gourmet Holiday Oster Oven In the Kitchen With Mary

(6) 9172 6 KHQ News Mark Few Dateline NBC To Be Announced 
(7) 9176 7 KSLS Masterpiece Classic Masterpiece Classic Bletchley Circle

(8)   KGW News St.Talk Dateline NBC To Be Announced 
(9) 9174 28 KAYU Football The O.T. The Resident (P) (:20) Paid Simps. Modern Anger M. News LivDream

(10) 308 504 STARZ (:05) +++ Mission: Impossible  Counterpart (P) Counterpart Counterpart

(11) 200 202 MSNBC Dateline NBC Lockup Lockup Lockup Lockup

(12)  514 STZEN (:15) +++ Scrooged (‘88) Bill Murray. ++ The Firm (‘93) Gene Hackman, Tom Cruise. Movie

(13)   KOLB Art Beat Oregon Penelope Keith Masterpiece Classic Masterpiece

(14)   DISC Alaska/Frontier Alaska/Frontier Alaska: Exposed Alaska: The Last Frontier

(15) 172 291 DISN Bizaard. Bizaard. ++++ The Incredibles Craig T. Nelson. StuckM. Andi M. Underc. Andi M.

(16)   TNT (5:00) Screen (L) The Alienist (:15) Screen Actors Guild :15 The Great Gat...
(17) 177 297 TOON Gumball UNIKITT TeenT. TeenT. King Hill King Hill BobBurg. Am.Dad Fam.Guy Fam.Guy

(18) 180 311 FREE (5:15) ++++ Big Hero 6  +++ Beauty and the Beast +++ Alice in Wonderland 
(19) 139 247 NATG North Korea Inside North Korea StarTalk Inside North Korea My Fighting Sea.

(20)   TBS (5:00) Screen Actor The Alienist (:15) +++ Avatar (‘09) Sam Worthington, Zoe Saldana.

(21) 196 277 TRAV Food Paradise Food Paradise Food Paradise Food Paradise Roadside Eats

(22) 5302 209 ESLN2 Tennis ITF Australian Open Men's and Women's Fourth Round Site: Melbourne Park Melbourne, Australia

(23) 140 206 ESLN 4: Soccer Marty NFL PrimeTime (L) SportsCenter SportsCenter

(24) 200 202 CNN The Nineties The Eighties The Seventies The Sixties The Nineties

(25) 167 326 GAC FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip

(26)   TVLAND Reba Reba Reba Reba Ray Ray Ray Ray Mom Mom

(27) 110 231 FOOD WorstCooks Guy's Game Guy's Game WorstCooks Beat Flay Beat Flay

(28) 118 265 A&E S. Wars S. Wars S. Wars S. Wars S. Wars S. Wars S. Wars S. Wars Rooster & Butch

(29) 208 355 CNBC American Greed American Greed American Greed American Greed American Greed

(30)  254 AMC Breaking Bad Breaking Bad (:10) Breaking Bad (:15) Breaking Bad BreakBad

(31)   TLC Sister Wives 1/2 Sister Wives 2/2 Sister Wives (:05) SeekSisterWife

(32) 185 312 HALL (5:00) Harvest Love  One Winter Weekend (‘18) Taylor Cole. Birthday Wish (‘17) Jessy Schram.

(33) 105 242 USA Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU

(34) 108 252 LIFE Psycho In-Law (‘17) Katie Leclerc. Cocaine Godmother: The Griselda Blanco Story Movie

(35) 122 244 SYFY +++ Mad Max: Fury Road (‘15) Tom Hardy. +++ Men in Black (‘97) Will Smith. Movie

(36)   ANLL North Woods Law NWL: N.Hampshire North Woods Law NWL: N.Hampshire Lone Star Law

(37) 205 360 FNC Next Revolution Fox News Sunday OBJECTified Next Revolution FOX Report

(97)  251 OXY Snapped Final Appeal Snapped Snapped Snapped

(98) 120 269 HIST American Pickers American Pickers Pickers Robbie lays out a massive offer on an iconic Ford.

(99) 112 229 HGTV Fixer Upper Fixer Upper Bargain Bargain Bahamas Bahamas IslndLif IslndLif

SATURDAY EVENING JAN. 20 *Satellite Times differ from TV/Cable listings.

Cable Dish DTV  6 LM 6:30 7 LM 7:30 8 LM 8:30 9 LM 9:30 10 LM 10:30

(2) 2 2 KREM News OpenRd Elementary NCIS: Los Angeles 48 Hours 48 Hours

(3)   KLTV ++ There Goes the Neighborhood  The Four: Battle for Stardom 10 O'Clock News

(4) 9170 4 KXLY (5:30) Basketball NBA G.S./Hou. (L) J. Brown Ins. Ed. Ent. Tonight 20/20

(5) 137 275 QVC Shark Solutions LOGO by Lori Skin Care Shark Solutions Sleep Number Bed

(6) 9172 6 KHQ (5:00) Basketb. KHQ Local News WGrace Saturday Night Live Sat. Night Live

(7) 9176 7 KSLS Lawrence Welk Appear. As Time ++++ Sunset Boulevard Stampede

(8)   KGW News Naturally Champ Give WGrace Saturday Night Live Sat. Night Live

(9) 9174 28 KAYU BigBang BigBang 2½Men 2½Men The Four: Battle for Stardom News Wanted

(10) 308 504 STARZ (5:45) ++ The Legend of Zorro  +++ Mission: Impossible (:55) Underworld: Blood Wars 
(11) 200 202 MSNBC The 11th Hour Deadline Hardball Dateline

(12)  514 STZEN (:25) ++ Tommy Boy (‘95) Chris Farley. (:05) +++ Rudy (‘93) Sean Astin. Spartacus: Blood

(13)   KOLB British Baking Travels Steves' Globe Trekker Father Brown Witness Witness

(14)   DISC Street Outlaws To Be Announced MythBusters MythBusters

(15) 172 291 DISN Bizaard. Bizaard. Raven's. Raven's. Descendants 2 (‘17) Dove Cameron. Andi M. StuckM.

(16)   TNT (5:30) ++ Insurgent Shailene Woodley. ++ Divergent (‘14) Kate Winslet, Shailene Woodley.

(17) 177 297 TOON UNIKITT TeenT. TeenT. TeenT. Clevela. Fam.Guy RickMort RickMort Fam.Guy DB Super

(18) 180 311 FREE (5:15) Pocahontas  (:15) ++++ Big Hero 6 (‘14) Ryan Potter. +++ Beauty and the Beast 
(19) 139 247 NATG Air Force One Brothers in War Air Force One Russia's Prisons Toughest Prisons

(20)   TBS Brooklyn Brooklyn Brooklyn Brooklyn BigBang BigBang BigBang BigBang BigBang BigBang

(21) 196 277 TRAV Ghost Adventures Ghost Adventures Ghost Adventures Ghost Adventures Ghost Adventures

(22) 5302 209 ESLN2 Tennis ITF Australian Open Men's and Women's Fourth Round Site: Melbourne Park Melbourne, Australia

(23) 140 206 ESLN (5:15) Basketb. (:15) Basketball NCAA UCLA at Oregon (L) (:15) SportsCenter SportsCenter

(24) 200 202 CNN CNN Special CNN Special CNN Special CNN Special CNN Special

(25) 167 326 GAC Barnwood Builders Barnwood Builders Barnwood Builders Barnwood Builders Barnwood Builders

(26)   TVLAND G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls Ray Ray Ray Ray Mom Mom

(27) 110 231 FOOD WorstCooks WorstCooks WorstCooks WorstCooks WorstCooks

(28) 118 265 A&E (5:00) Live PD Live PD /Live PD Live PD (L)

(29) 208 355 CNBC Guide Guide Guide Guide Guide Guide Guide Guide Relative Success

(30)  254 AMC BreakBad (:40) Breaking Bad (:50) Breaking Bad Planet Earth Blue II (SP) Movie

(31)   TLC Say Yes Say Yes Say Yes-Dress Say Yes to the Dress (:05) Say Yes-Dress

(32) 185 312 HALL 5: Unleashing Mr. Frozen in Love (‘18) Rachael Leigh Cook. One Winter Weekend (P) Taylor Cole.

(33) 105 242 USA 4:25 G.I. Joe: The ... +++ The Avengers (‘12) Chris Evans, Robert Downey Jr.. Falling Water

(34) 108 252 LIFE +++ Girl in the Box (‘16) Zane Holtz. Cocaine Godmother: The Griselda Blanco Story Griselda

(35) 122 244 SYFY +++ Contagion (‘11) Kate Winslet, Matt Damon. +++ Mad Max: Fury Road (‘15) Tom Hardy.

(36)   ANLL Pit Bull Parolees Pit Bull Parolees Pit Bull Parolees Pit Bull Parolees The Vet Life

(37) 205 360 FNC Judge Jeanine Greg Gutfeld Show Watters World Judge Jeanine Greg Gutfeld Show

(97)  251 OXY Snapped: Killer Snapped: Killer Snapped: Killer Snapped: Killer Snapped: Killer

(98) 120 269 HIST Pawn S. Pawn S. Pawn S. Pawn S. Pawn Stars: Pumped Up Enhanced episodes of 'Pawn Stars.'

(99) 112 229 HGTV H.Hunt H.Hunt H.Hunt H.Hunt Property Brothers Property Brothers Renovation

SUNDAY MORNING JAN. 21 *Satellite Times differ from TV/Cable listings.

Cable Dish DTV  8 AM 8:30 9 AM 9:30 10 AM 10:30 11 AM 11:30 12 LM 12:30

(2) 2 2 KREM Morning FaceNat. Tractor Pulling NFL Champ. Chase The NFL Today (L) Football NFL

(3)   KLTV (7:00) Good Day Paid Paid Paid Paid Fam.Guy Fam.Guy Paid Paid

(4) 9170 4 KXLY This Week Matter Paid Paid Paid Spaces America Truth and Lies

(5) 137 275 QVC Oster Oven Kitchen Unlimited Vitamix Kitchen w/ David

(6) 9172 6 KHQ Meet the Press Paid Hockey NHL Philadelphia vs Washington (L) Figure Skating ISU

(7) 9176 7 KSLS Cat/ Hat George Biz Kid$ Impact Inside Olympia FocusEu. Insight Nature

(8)   KGW Meet the Press Paid Hockey NHL Philadelphia vs Washington (L) Figure Skating ISU

(9) 9174 28 KAYU Fox News Sunday Fishing Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid Mike&M. 2½Men

(10) 308 504 STARZ 7: Underworld: B... (:10) ++ What Lies Beneath  (:25) ++ Julie and Julia (‘09) Meryl 

(11) 200 202 MSNBC (7:00) AM Joy MSNBC Live MSNBC Live MSNBC Live MSNBC Live

(12)  514 STZEN (:05) +++ Rudy (‘93) Sean Astin. +++ Wild Bill Jeff Bridges. (:40) +++ King Kong 
(13)   KOLB DinoT B.Build Steves' Travels Nature Nova Performances

(14)   DISC Fishing Sportsm Alaska/Frontier Alaska/Frontier Alaska/Frontier Alaska/Frontier

(15) 172 291 DISN Transyl Tangled StuckM. StuckM. Andi M. Andi M. Bizaard. Bizaard. Raven's. Raven's.

(16)   TNT Law & Order Law & Order +++ Maleficent (‘14) Angelina Jolie. +++ Cinderella 
(17) 177 297 TOON TeenT. TeenT. Gumball Gumball Ben 10 OK K.O.! TeenT. TeenT. Gumball Gumball

(18) 180 311 FREE (7:00) Planes  (:05) ++++ Pinocchio (‘40) Dick Jones. (:10) +++ The Iron Giant 
(19) 139 247 NATG Beltway Sniper Chain of Command Chain of Command Skyjacker Bonnie and Clyde

(20)   TBS Seinf. 1/2 Seinf. 2/2 +++ The Lord of the Rings: The Return of the King (‘03) Viggo Mortensen.

(21) 196 277 TRAV Mystery Museum Mystery Museum Mystery Museum Mystery Museum Mystery Museum

(22) 5302 209 ESLN2 (6:00) Tennis ITF Australian Open Basketball NCAA Con./Temple (L) Basketball NCAA

(23) 140 206 ESLN SportsCenter NFL Countdown (L) Golf

(24) 200 202 CNN Reliable Sources State of the Union Zakaria GPS CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom

(25) 167 326 GAC Top 20 Country Countdown Alaska Alaska Alaska Alaska Alaska Alaska

(26)   TVLAND G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls

(27) 110 231 FOOD Southern Cooking The Kitchen The Kitchen Giada Pioneer The Kitchen

(28) 118 265 A&E Hoarders Hoarders Hoarders Hoarders Intervention

(29) 208 355 CNBC (3:30) Paid Program 

(30)  254 AMC MASH MASH MASH MASH MASH ++ Weekend at Bernie's (‘89) Andrew McCarthy.

(31)   TLC Say Yes Say Yes Say Yes Say Yes Say Yes Say Yes Say Yes-Dress Say Yes-Dress

(32) 185 312 HALL F.House F.House Love in Paradise (‘16) Luke Perry. I Do, I Do, I Do (‘15) Shawn Roberts.

(33) 105 242 USA In Touch J.Osteen Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU

(34) 108 252 LIFE Amazing David J. J.Osteen Paid +++ Titanic (‘97) Kate Winslet, Billy Zane, Leonardo DiCaprio.

(35) 122 244 SYFY Twilight ++ I, Frankenstein Yvonne Strahovski. ++++ Skyfall (‘12) Helen McCrory, Daniel Craig.

(36)   ANLL Rugged Justice Rugged Justice Lone Star Law Lone Star Law Lone Star Law

(37) 205 360 FNC MediaBuzz News HQ News HQ Fox News Sunday Journal Editorial R.

(97)  251 OXY Final Appeal Snapped Snapped Snapped Snapped

(98) 120 269 HIST Top Gear Counting Cars: Drive American Pickers

(99) 112 229 HGTV FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip

MONDAY EVENING JAN. 22 *Satellite Times differ from TV/Cable listings.

Cable Dish DTV  6 LM 6:30 7 LM 7:30 8 LM 8:30 9 LM 9:30 10 LM 10:30

(2) 2 2 KREM KREM 2 News at 6 2 Broke 2 Broke KevinCan ManPlan Donuts 9JKL Scorpion

(3)   KLTV 6 O'Clock News Feud Feud Lucifer The Resident 10 O'Clock News

(4) 9170 4 KXLY News News InsEd. ET The Bachelor The Good Doctor

(5) 137 275 QVC Peace Love World Inspired Style LOGO by Lori Isaac Mizrahi Live! PM Style

(6) 9172 6 KHQ News Million? Jeopardy Wheel The Wall Better Late The Brave 1/2

(7) 9176 7 KSLS PBS NewsHour Grown Places Antiques Rd. Independent Lens Northw.

(8)   KGW KGW News Live at 7 InsEd. The Wall Better Late The Brave 1/2

(9) 9174 28 KAYU Last Man Modern BigBang BigBang Lucifer The Resident News Modern

(10) 308 504 STARZ (:10) +++ The Usual Suspects  Counterpart +++ Saving Private Ryan Tom Hanks.

(11) 200 202 MSNBC Rachel Maddow The Last Word The 11th Hour Rachel Maddow The Last Word

(12)  514 STZEN (5:20) Maggie's Plan  ++ Star Trek: Generations  +++ X-Men Hugh Jackman. Movie

(13)   KOLB O.House Business PBS NewsHour Antiques Rd. Ore.Exp. Ore.Exp. Independent Lens

(14)   DISC Street Outlaws Street Outlaws Street Outlaws Street Outlaws OutlawsMemphis

(15) 172 291 DISN Jessie Bunk'd Bunk'd Raven's. Underc. StuckM. Bizaard. Bizaard. Bunk'd Jessie

(16)   TNT The Alienist (P) The Alienist Law & Order Law & Order NCIS: New Orleans

(17) 177 297 TOON Gumball Gumball TeenT. TeenT. King Hill Am.Dad Clevela. Am.Dad BobBurg. BobBurg.

(18) 180 311 FREE ++ The Last Song (‘10) Greg Kinnear, Miley Cyrus. +++ The Age of Adaline (‘15) Blake Lively.

(19) 139 247 NATG Chain of Command Inside Combat Chain of Command Border Wars Border Wars

(20)   TBS Fam.Guy Fam.Guy Fam.Guy Fam.Guy Fam.Guy Fam.Guy The Alienist Am.Dad Am.Dad

(21) 196 277 TRAV Bizarre Foods Bizarre Foods Bizarre Bizarre Man/Food Man/Food Man/Food Man/Food

(22) 5302 209 ESLN2 Tennis ITF Australian Open Men's and Women's Quarter-final Site: Melbourne Park Melbourne, Australia (L)

(23) 140 206 ESLN Basketball NCAA West Virginia at TCU (L) SportsCenter SportsCenter SportsCenter

(24) 200 202 CNN Cuomo Prime Time CNN Tonight CNN Tonight A. Cooper 360 Cuomo Prime Time

(25) 167 326 GAC Alaska Alaska Alaska Alaska Alaska Alaska Alaska Alaska Alaska Alaska

(26)   TVLAND MASH MASH MASH MASH Ray Ray Ray Ray Mom Mom

(27) 110 231 FOOD Chopped Junior Chopped Junior Kids Baking Kids Baking Cakes Cupcake

(28) 118 265 A&E Intervention Intervention Intervention Intervention Intervention

(29) 208 355 CNBC Shark Tank The Profit The Profit The Profit The Profit

(30)  254 AMC (5:30) +++ The Day After Tomorrow  ++ Enemy of the State (‘98) Gene Hackman, Will Smith.

(31)   TLC Say Yes-Dress Body Bizarre Body Bizarre Body Bizarre Body Bizarre

(32) 185 312 HALL F.House F.House F.House F.House F.House F.House Middle Middle Middle Middle

(33) 105 242 USA Modern Modern Modern Modern WWE Monday Night Raw

(34) 108 252 LIFE The First 48 The First 48 The First 48 The First 48 The First 48

(35) 122 244 SYFY +++ Men in Black (‘97) Will Smith. Futur. Futur. Futur. Futur. Futur. Futur.

(36)   ANLL The Last Alaskans The Last Alaskans The Last Alaskans The Last Alaskans The Last Alaskans

(37) 205 360 FNC Hannity Ingraham Angle Fox News @ Night Tucker Carlson Hannity

(97)  251 OXY Snapped Snapped Snapped Snapped Snapped

(98) 120 269 HIST American Pickers American Pickers American Pickers American Pickers (:05) (:35) 

(99) 112 229 HGTV Love It or List It Love It or List It H.Hunt H.Hunt Home Town H.Hunt House

TUESDAY EVENING JAN. 23 *Satellite Times differ from TV/Cable listings.

Cable Dish DTV  6 LM 6:30 7 LM 7:30 8 LM 8:30 9 LM 9:30 10 LM 10:30

(2) 2 2 KREM KREM 2 News at 6 2 Broke 2 Broke NCIS Bull NCIS: New Orleans

(3)   KLTV 6 O'Clock News Feud Feud Lethal Weapon LA/Vegas The Mick 10 O'Clock News

(4) 9170 4 KXLY News News InsEd. ET Middle The Boat Black-ish Modern Saves the World

(5) 137 275 QVC Dr. SkinScience Grace Kelly Collection - Jewelry Tuesday Beauty The Find

(6) 9172 6 KHQ News Million? Jeopardy Wheel Game of Games This Is Us Chicago Med

(7) 9176 7 KSLS PBS NewsHour We'll Meet A (P) Frontline

(8)   KGW KGW News Live at 7 InsEd. Game of Games This Is Us Chicago Med

(9) 9174 28 KAYU Last Man Modern BigBang BigBang Lethal Weapon LA/Vegas The Mick News Modern

(10) 308 504 STARZ (:15) Counterpart (:15) Money Monster (‘16) Julia Roberts. Counterpart The General's D...

(11) 200 202 MSNBC Rachel Maddow The Last Word The 11th Hour Rachel Maddow The Last Word

(12)  514 STZEN (:55) ++ Rush Hour 2  (:25) ++ Johnny Dangerously +++ Star Trek: The Motion Picture 
(13)   KOLB House Business PBS NewsHour We'll Meet A (P) Frontline

(14)   DISC Moonshiners Moonshiners: Cuts Moonshiners Moonshiners Tesla's Death Ray

(15) 172 291 DISN Jessie Bunk'd Bunk'd Raven's. Underc. StuckM. Bizaard. Bizaard. Bunk'd Jessie

(16)   TNT (5:00) Basketb. NBA Cle./S.A. (L) Basketball NBA Boston vs L.A. Lakers (L) Inside the NBA

(17) 177 297 TOON Gumball Gumball TeenT. TeenT. King Hill Am.Dad Clevela. Am.Dad BobBurg. BobBurg.

(18) 180 311 FREE ++++ Pocahontas (‘95) Irène Bédard. The Fosters ++++ Pocahontas (‘95) Irène Bédard.

(19) 139 247 NATG Life Below Zero Life Below Zero Life Below Zero Dangerous Gang Aryan Brotherhood

(20)   TBS Friends Friends Friends BigBang BigBang BigBang BigBang BigBang BigBang Detour

(21) 196 277 TRAV Bizarre Foods Bizarre Foods Bizarre Bizarre Bizarre Foods Bizarre Foods

(22) 5302 209 ESLN2 Tennis ITF Australian Open Men's and Women's Quarter-final Site: Melbourne Park Melbourne, Australia (L)

(23) 140 206 ESLN Basketball NCAA MS St./Ken. (L) SportsCenter SportsCenter SportsCenter

(24) 200 202 CNN Cuomo Prime Time CNN Tonight CNN Tonight A. Cooper 360 Cuomo Prime Time

(25) 167 326 GAC LogCabin LogCabin LogCabin LogCabin LogCabin LogCabin LogCabin LogCabin LogCabin LogCabin

(26)   TVLAND MASH MASH MASH MASH Ray Ray Ray Ray Mom Mom

(27) 110 231 FOOD Chopped Chopped Chopped Chopped Chopped

(28) 118 265 A&E Intervention Intervention Intervention Intervention Undercover High

(29) 208 355 CNBC Shark Tank The Profit Shark Tank Shark Tank The Profit

(30)  254 AMC (5:00) ++ Enemy of the State Will Smith. ++ Kill Bill: Vol. 1 (‘03) Lucy Liu, Uma Thurman. Movie

(31)   TLC My Big Life 1/2 (:05) My Big Life 2/2 Big Fat Fabulous I Am Jazz (:05) SeekSisterWife

(32) 185 312 HALL F.House F.House F.House F.House F.House F.House Middle Middle Middle Middle

(33) 105 242 USA Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU WWE Super Smackdown Cromarts Chrisley

(34) 108 252 LIFE This Time Married1stSight Married Married Married1stSight This Time

(35) 122 244 SYFY 5: Underworld: R... ++++ Faster (‘10) Dwayne Johnson. ++ The Lone Ranger (‘13) Johnny Depp.

(36)   ANLL River Monsters Great Barrier Reef River Monsters

(37) 205 360 FNC Hannity Ingraham Angle Fox News @ Night Tucker Carlson Hannity

(97)  251 OXY Chicago P.D. Chicago P.D. Chicago P.D. Chicago P.D. Chicago P.D.

(98) 120 269 HIST Curse Oak Island Curse Oak Island Oak Island Curse Oak Island (:05) Hunting Hitler

(99) 112 229 HGTV Fixer Upper Fixer Upper Fixer Upper Fixer Upper Restored H.Hunt
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